Form PTO-1594 MR				<u> </u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF		
(0.21.00)	10140	/ (2 1			Patent and Trademark		
To the Honorable (Commissioner of propresional reappropries.	700	0 100014 1110	ached origina	l documents or copy t	hereof.	
Name of conveying party(Commissioner of parones and response to ies):	<u>}</u> 2.	Name and	address of receiv	ving party(ies):		
Webcraft, Inc.	6.P.D.P. L. L.CE			ne Chase Mar			
☐ Individuals ☐ General Partnership - ☑ Corporation - State: □	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership				Avenue		
☐ Other -			City: Nev	w York State:	New York Zip Cod	e: 10017	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3. Nature of conveyance:			Association	າ			
			Limited Par	tnership			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		Corporation	n -			
⊠ Security Interest	☐ Change of Name		•	ollateral Agent			
☐ Other -		l If as	signee is not	domiciled in the Ur	nited States, a domestic	representative	
Execution Date: April 10, 2000			designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or r	registration number(s):	Tra	demark Regi	stration No.(s)\			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			Please see attached Schedule A				
	Additional numbers attac	l ched?	⊠ Yes	□ No			
5. Name and address of part	ty to whom correspondence concerning	6.	Total numb	per of application	s and registration		
document should be maile Name: Brian Jaenicke,	ed:		involved			2	
		<u> </u>	-	07.050.0.441	A 05 (
Internal Address: White 8	& Case LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .	\$ 65.0	00	
			☐ Enclose ☑ Authori		d to deposit account		
Carra Address 1155 Avenue	a of the American	8.	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 1155 Avenue			23-170				
City: New York	State:_NY	<u> </u>		plicate copy of th	nis page if paying by o	leposit account)	
	DO NOT US	EIH	IS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle document.	edge and belief, the foregoing information is	s true	and correct	and any attached	d copy is a true copy	of the original	
Brian T. Jaenicke	3	0	~ /\	1-1		2/10D	
	erson Signing	/	Sigh	ure		Date	
			Tota	I number of page	es comprising cover sh	neet: 1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	4/94)						
	Do not deta	ch thi	s portion				
Mail documents to be re	corded with required cover sheet info	rmati	on to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks							
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
including time for review sheet. Send comments r	for this sample cover sheet is estimated the document and gathering the regarding this burden estimate to the n, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of C. 20503.	ie da [.] U.S.	ta needed, Patent and	and completi Trademark Of	ng and reviewing t fice, Office of Info	the sample cover rmation Systems,	
07/14/2000 DMGUYEN 00000284						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ALLYALFAAA RUMOLFI. AAAAATA.	1						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0439

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
A. Craigbond	1,399,072	07/01/86
B. Craigseal	1,388,698	04/08/86

new york 531317 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WEBCRAFT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("the Assignor") with principal offices at 1009 Lenox Drive, Bldg 4, Suite 201, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648, hereby assigns and grants to The Chase Manhattan Bank, as Collateral Agent (the "Assignee") with principal offices at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, a security interest in (i) all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and, (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Assignment"), is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Assignor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement, among Assignor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Assignee, dated as of December 7, 1999 (as amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

This Assignment has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Assignee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

new york 531317 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0441

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the londay of line.

By:

Title: Arice, President to

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Collateral Agent, as Assignee

By: _______
Title:

the day of , 2000.

WEBCRAFT, Inc. as Assignor

By: _______Title:

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Collateral Agent, as Assignee

By:____

Page 2

State of New York) ss.:

On this $\underline{N^{th}}$ day of \underline{April} , \underline{avec} , before me personally came $\underline{\underline{Lrene B}}$ $\underline{F_1 Sher}$ who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is $\underline{NP+AssishentSecretary}$ of WEBCRAFT, INC., that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

MARY C. WADE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01WA4874741
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Feb. 2, 2001

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On this II day of A we, 2003, before me personally came RANDOLIH & CHIES who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is VICE fresident of THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said company and that [s]he did so by authority of said company.

Motary Public

ELIZABETH IACOVIELLO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4638331
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 30, 2000

RECORDED: 06/21/2000